

CITY OF MT. PLEASANT - 2014 NEW AND REPLACEMENT SIDEWALK

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
9395 S. Clare Avenue
Clare, MI 48617

Malley Construction
1565 Park Place
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

CATEGORY 1 - NEW SIDEWALK

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | Pavt, Rem, Modified | 1,785 | SYD | \$ 4.50 | \$ 8,032.50 | \$ 7.12 | \$ 12,709.20 | \$ 5.65 | \$ 10,085.25 |
| 2 | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 1 | EA | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 3 | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 407 | FT | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,256.00 | \$ 8.58 | \$ 3,492.06 | \$ 8.70 | \$ 3,540.90 |
| 4 | Sidewalk, Rem | 227 | SYD | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,362.00 | \$ 7.12 | \$ 1,616.24 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 1,543.60 |
| 5 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 27 | EA | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,295.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,295.00 |
| 6 | Excavation, Earth | 654 | CYD | \$ 6.50 | \$ 4,251.00 | \$ 20.80 | \$ 13,603.20 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 7,848.00 |
| 7 | Subbase, CIP | 521 | CYD | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,647.00 | \$ 31.20 | \$ 16,255.20 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,815.00 |
| 8 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified | 407 | FT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,105.00 | \$ 14.82 | \$ 6,031.74 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,175.00 |
| 9 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch | 2,180 | SFT | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,900.00 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 7,935.20 | \$ 4.35 | \$ 9,483.00 |
| 10 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 23,759 | SFT | \$ 2.90 | \$ 68,901.10 | \$ 2.86 | \$ 67,950.74 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 52,269.80 |
| 11 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 8,871 | SFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 31,048.50 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 32,290.44 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 25,725.90 |
| 12 | Detectable Warning Surface, Modified | 214 | FT | \$ 64.00 | \$ 13,696.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 16,050.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 16,050.00 |
| 13 | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 662 | SYD | \$ 31.50 | \$ 20,853.00 | \$ 32.76 | \$ 21,687.12 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,550.00 |
| 14 | HMA Approach | 58 | TON | \$ 125.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 12,470.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 10,440.00 |
| 15 | Approach, CI I, 6 inch | 386 | SYD | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,930.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 4,439.00 | \$ 8.65 | \$ 3,338.90 |
| 16 | Approach, CI II, 6 inch | 22 | SYD | \$ 5.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 253.00 | \$ 8.85 | \$ 194.70 |
| 17 | Hand Patching | 14 | TON | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,712.50 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 4,384.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 2,603.00 |
| 18 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 6,957 | FT | \$ 2.70 | \$ 18,783.90 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 9,044.10 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 36,524.25 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 204,138.50 | | \$ 234,056.24 | | \$ 217,482.30 |

CATEGORY 2 - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 19 | Sidewalk, Rem | 370 | SYD | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,220.00 | \$ 7.12 | \$ 2,634.40 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 2,516.00 |
| 20 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 2 | EA | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 170.00 |
| 21 | Subbase, CIP | 24 | CYD | \$ 7.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 31.50 | \$ 756.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 22 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 2,750 | SFT | \$ 2.90 | \$ 7,975.00 | \$ 2.86 | \$ 7,865.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 6,050.00 |
| 23 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 950 | SFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,325.00 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 3,458.00 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 2,755.00 |
| 24 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 740 | FT | \$ 2.70 | \$ 1,998.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 962.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,885.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 15,786.00 | | \$ 15,845.40 | | \$ 15,856.00 |

The Isabella Corporation
 2201 Commerce St.
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Avenue
 Clare, MI 48617

Malley Construction
 1565 Park Place
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

CATEGORY 3 - ADA RAMPS

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 25 | Pavt, Rem, Modified | 224 | SYD | \$ 4.00 | \$ 896.00 | \$ 7.12 | \$ 1,594.88 | \$ 5.65 | \$ 1,265.60 |
| 26 | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 1005 | FT | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,040.00 | \$ 8.58 | \$ 8,622.90 | \$ 8.70 | \$ 8,743.50 |
| 27 | Sidewalk, Rem | 663 | SYD | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,978.00 | \$ 7.12 | \$ 4,720.56 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 4,508.40 |
| 28 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 32 | EA | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,720.00 |
| 29 | Excavation, Earth | 2 | CYD | \$ 6.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 24.00 |
| 30 | Subbase, CIP | 74 | CYD | \$ 7.00 | \$ 518.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,590.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,480.00 |
| 31 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified | 1,005 | FT | \$ 14.85 | \$ 14,924.25 | \$ 14.82 | \$ 14,894.10 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,125.00 |
| 32 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch | 6,027 | SFT | \$ 5.00 | \$ 30,135.00 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 21,938.28 | \$ 4.35 | \$ 26,217.45 |
| 33 | Detectable Warning Surface, Modified | 604 | FT | \$ 61.00 | \$ 36,844.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 45,300.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 45,300.00 |
| 34 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 980 | FT | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,860.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 1,274.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5,145.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 103,808.25 | | \$ 103,754.72 | | \$ 120,528.95 |
| | TOTAL | | | | \$ 323,732.75 | | \$ 353,656.36 | | \$ 353,867.25 |

Redline Excavating
4503 36th Street
Hamilton, MI 49419

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
2985 Childs Lake Road
Milford, MI 48381

CATEGORY 1 - NEW SIDEWALK

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | Pavt, Rem, Modified | 1,785 | SYD | \$ 9.75 | \$ 17,403.75 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 28,560.00 |
| 2 | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 1 | EA | \$ 580.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 3 | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 407 | FT | \$ 9.50 | \$ 3,866.50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 7,326.00 |
| 4 | Sidewalk, Rem | 227 | SYD | \$ 8.85 | \$ 2,008.95 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 3,632.00 |
| 5 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 27 | EA | \$ 115.00 | \$ 3,105.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,970.00 |
| 6 | Excavation, Earth | 654 | CYD | \$ 10.50 | \$ 6,867.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 18,312.00 |
| 7 | Subbase, CIP | 521 | CYD | \$ 16.15 | \$ 8,414.15 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 10,420.00 |
| 8 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified | 407 | FT | \$ 24.00 | \$ 9,768.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 7,326.00 |
| 9 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch | 2,180 | SFT | \$ 3.75 | \$ 8,175.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 17,440.00 |
| 10 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 23,759 | SFT | \$ 3.00 | \$ 71,277.00 | \$ 4.45 | \$ 105,727.55 |
| 11 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 8,871 | SFT | \$ 3.75 | \$ 33,266.25 | \$ 4.60 | \$ 40,806.60 |
| 12 | Detectable Warning Surface, Modified | 214 | FT | \$ 92.00 | \$ 19,688.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 12,840.00 |
| 13 | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 662 | SYD | \$ 33.25 | \$ 22,011.50 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 28,466.00 |
| 14 | HMA Approach | 58 | TON | \$ 200.00 | \$ 11,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 17,400.00 |
| 15 | Approach, CI I, 6 inch | 386 | SYD | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6,948.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 17,370.00 |
| 16 | Approach, CI II, 6 inch | 22 | SYD | \$ 25.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 990.00 |
| 17 | Hand Patching | 14 | TON | \$ 210.00 | \$ 2,877.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 4,110.00 |
| 18 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 6,957 | FT | \$ 3.65 | \$ 25,393.05 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 20,871.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 253,799.15 | | \$ 346,067.15 |

CATEGORY 2 - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 19 | Sidewalk, Rem | 370 | SYD | \$ 8.85 | \$ 3,274.50 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 5,920.00 |
| 20 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 2 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 21 | Subbase, CIP | 24 | CYD | \$ 20.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 22 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 2,750 | SFT | \$ 2.75 | \$ 7,562.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |
| 23 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 950 | SFT | \$ 3.75 | \$ 3,562.50 | \$ 8.10 | \$ 7,695.00 |
| 24 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 740 | FT | \$ 4.65 | \$ 3,441.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,700.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 18,520.50 | | \$ 40,735.00 |

Redline Excavating
 4503 36th Street
 Hamilton, MI 49419

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 2985 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

CATEGORY 3 - ADA RAMPS

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quan.</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 25 | Pavt, Rem, Modified | 224 | SYD | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,792.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 4,032.00 |
| 26 | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 1005 | FT | \$ 5.30 | \$ 5,326.50 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,100.00 |
| 27 | Sidewalk, Rem | 663 | SYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,630.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 10,608.00 |
| 28 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 32 | EA | \$ 90.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,520.00 |
| 29 | Excavation, Earth | 2 | CYD | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 40.00 |
| 30 | Subbase, CIP | 74 | CYD | \$ 17.65 | \$ 1,306.10 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,480.00 |
| 31 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified | 1,005 | FT | \$ 24.00 | \$ 24,120.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,100.00 |
| 32 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch | 6,027 | SFT | \$ 3.75 | \$ 22,601.25 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 72,324.00 |
| 33 | Detectable Warning Surface, Modified | 604 | FT | \$ 92.00 | \$ 55,568.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 36,240.00 |
| 34 | Slope Restoration, Modified | 980 | FT | \$ 3.75 | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,900.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL | | | | \$ 124,198.85 | | \$ 173,344.00 |
| | TOTAL | | | | \$ 396,518.50 | | \$ 560,146.15 |